
RM24908
Thank you for purchasing the GE Universal Remote Control. This 
product is designed to provide years of service operating a wide 
variety of video and audio equipment.

Please retain this guide for future reference.

Table of Contents

Battery Installation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Button Description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Programming for TV  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
TV Codes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3-4
Programming for VCR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
VCR Codes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5-6
Programming For DVD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
DVD Codes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Programming For DBS   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
DBS Codes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Programming For Cable  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Cable Codes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Sleep Function . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8
Menu Function  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Programming With Code Search  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Retrieving Codes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Trouble Shooting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
Warranty. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Lost Codes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12

1

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



  Button Description

INDICATOR LIGHT
The Indicator Light flashes to show that the remote is working.
OFF•ON
The OFF•ON button operates the same as your original remote.
NOTE: Some GE, RCA and ProScan models require you to press the 
device button to turn the device on and the OFF•ON button to turn 
the device off.
TV, VCR, DVD, DBS
The TV, VCR•DVD, and DBS•CABLE buttons are used to select the 
device you want to control.
VOL & CHAN
The VOL (Volume) and CHAN (Channel) buttons increase or 
decrease the channel numbers or volume.The CHANNEL buttons 
also control the SKIP functions for DVD and CD Player.
MUTE
Mutes volume on the TV.
PREV CHAN
The PREV CHAN button allows you to go to the previous channel 
you selected. Operates the same as Last Channel, Go Back or Recall 
on your original remote.
CODE SEARCH
Used to program the remote or to search through codes.
MENU
Brings up the Main Menu. 
0-9
The number buttons operates the same as on your original remote, 
and are used for entering device codes or channel numbers.
ENTER
The ENTER button is used to complete channel selection for some 
brands of TV. It is also used to complete the code entry process.
TV/VCR
The TV/VCR button operates the TV/VCR function of your TV.
REW, PLAY, FF, REC, STOP, PAUSE
These buttons operate the same as on your original VCR or remote. 
You must press the REC button twice to begin recording. The REW 
and FF buttons also control the Reverse and Forward functions for 
DVD and CD Player.
SLEEP
The SLEEP button allows you to set a time for you to turn off your 
TV automatically.

  

  Programming For TV

2

Battery Installation

Your Universal Remote Control requires 2 AAA alkaline 
batteries(not included).
To install the batteries:
1. Turn the remote over and push down on the cover and 
slide it off.
2.  Insert the batteries, matching the batteries to the (+)  
mark inside the battery case.
3. Slide the battery cover back into place.
NOTE: Programmed codes will remain in memory for a short 
period of time allowing for battery replacement. If batteries 
have been dead for a prolonged period of time, reprogram-
ming may be required.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



1. Manually turn on the TV. Find the three digit code for your TV 
in the code list below.

2. Press and hold the CODE SEARCH button until the INDICATOR 
LIGHT lights, then release the CODE SEARCH button.

3. Press and release the TV but-
ton (The INDICATOR LIGHT will 
blink then remain lit.

4. Enter the code using the 
Number Buttons. After your code 
is entered, the INDICATOR LIGHT 
will turn off. If the code is not 
valid, the INDICATOR LIGHT 
will blink. Check the code list and 
repeat process.

5. Aim the remote at your TV and 
press the OFF•ON button. Your 
TV should turn off.

NOTE: If your TV does not 
respond, try all the codes for your 
brand. If the codes do not work, 
or your brand is not listed, try the 
Code Search method, page 10.

6. With your TV on, press 
CHAN+ (CHANNEL UP). If the 
TV responds, no further program-
ming is required.

7. Enter your code here for easy 
reference.

  TV CODE LIST

3

TV CODE�

CHAN +

ON•OFF

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9

0

(OFF)

(BLINK)

INDICATOR�
LIGHT �

TV

CODE�
SEARCH�

INDICATOR 
LIGHT

BLINK

OFF

Abex  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .172
Admiral . . . . . . . . . . . 011, 173
Adventura. . . . . . . . . . . . . .174
Aiko . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .016
Alleron  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .046
Amtron  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038
Akai . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .002
Anam National. . . . . . . . . .003
AOC . . . . . . 004, 005, 006, 007
Audiovox. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038
Belcor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .004
Bell & Howell. . . . . . . 083,162
Bradford . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038
Brokwood. . . . . . . . . . . . . .004
Candle . . . . . . . . 004, 006, 008
Celebrity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .002
Citizen . . . . 006, 016, 038, 171, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 174, 177
Colortyme . . . . . . . . . 004, 006
Concerto . . . . . . . . . . 004, 006
Contec/Cony  . . 012, 013, 038
Craig  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038
Crown  . . . . . . . . . . . . 038, 171
Curtis Mathes . . . . . 000, 004, 
 . . . . . . 006, 015, 105, 162, 171
CXC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038
Daewoo  . . 004, 005, 006, 016,  
017, 127, 171, 190
Daytron . . . . . . . . . . . 006, 171

Dimensia. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .000
Dumont . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .151
Dynatech  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .004
Electroband  . . . . . . . . . . . .002
Electrohome. . . 002, 003, 004,  
006, 019, 022
Emerson  . . . . . . 004, 006, 012, 
 . . 023, 024, 025, 026, 027, 028, 
 . . 029, 030, 031, 032, 033, 034, 
 . . . . . . . . . . 035, 036, 037, 038, 
 . . 039, 041, 042, 043, 044, 047,  
123, 124, 162, 171, 177, 179, . .

191
Envision  . . . . . . . . . . 004, 006
Fisher  . . . . 048, 049, 051, 162
Fujitsu  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .046
Funai  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 038, 046
Futuretec  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038
GE  . . . 000, 003, 004, 006, 022, 
 . . 052, 054, 055, 087, 164, 165,  
166, 167, 168, 181
Gibralter  . . . . . . . . . . 004, 151
 Grundy   . . . . . . 038, 046, 171
Hallmark   . . . . . . . . . 004, 006
Harvard   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038
Hitachi   . . . 004, 006, 012, 013,  
059, 060, 061, 135, 136, 137, . .
138, 139, 140, 141, 142, 143, . .
144, 145, 146, 148, 150, 179

TV Codes

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



IMA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038
Infinity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .162
Janeil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .174
JBL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .062
JCB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .002
JC Penney . . . . 000, 004, 005, 
 . . 006, 008, 022, 052, 054, 058,  
064, 072, 087, 105, 163, 171, . .
172, 181  
Jensen . . . . . . . . . . . 004, 006
JVC    . . . . . 006, 012, 013, 054,
 . . 060, 065, 066, 067, 123, 157,  
158, 159 182
Kawasho   . . . . . 002, 004, 006
Kenwood . . . . . 004, 006, 019 
Kloss Novabeam   . . 068, 069,  
174, 183
KTV . . . . . 038, , 070, 171, 177
Loewe   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .062
Logik . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .083
Luxman   . . . . . . . . . . 004, 006 
LXI . . . . . . . . . . . 000, 049, 062 
Magnavox    . . . 004, 006, 008, 
 . . 019, 062, 068, 069, 075, 076,  
077, 088, 130, 131, 132, 133, . .
134, 183, 219, 235 . . . . . . . . . . .
Majestic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .083   
Marantz . . . . . . 004, 006, 062
Megatron . . . . . . . . . 006, 059   
Memorex  001, 006, 082, 083,  
162   
MGA . . . . . 004, 005, 006, 019, 
 . . . . . . 022, 051, 079, 080, 082
Midland   . . 054, 151, 171, 172,  
181
Minutz   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .052
Mitsubishi   . . . . 004, 005, 006, 
 . . 019, 022, 051, 079, 080, 081,  
082, 125, 135 
Montgomery Ward   . . . . .083
Motorola   . . . . . . . . . 003, 173
MTC   . . . . . . . . . 004, 005, 006
Multitech . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038
NAD   . . . . . . . . . 006, 072, 185 
 
NEC . . . . . . 003, 004, 005, 006 
Nikko   . . . . . . . . . . . . 006, 016 
NTC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .016    
Onwa   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038
Optimus   . . . . . . . . . . . . .   185 
 
Optonica   . . . . . . . . . 095, 173   
Orion . . . . . . . . . . . . . 035, 191   
Panasonic . . . . 003, 054, 062, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .070
Philco . . . . 003, 004, 005,006, 
 . . 008, 012, 019, 062, 068, 069,  
075, 077, 183
Philips   . . . 003, 004, 008, 012,  
019, 062, 068, 069, 075, 076, . .
086, 087
Pilot . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .004
Pioneer   . . 004, 006, 090, 091,  
092, 136, 179, 185
Portland . . 004, 005, 006, 016,  
171

Price Club   . . . . . . . . . . . . .105
Prism   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .054
Proton   . . . . . . . . . . . 004, 093 
Pulsar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .151
Pulser . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .004
Quasar . . . . . . . 003, 054, 070
 . . 006, 012, 038, 049, 162, 171
RCA . . . . . . 000, 003, 004, 005, 
 . . 006, 007, 019, 096, 098, 099,  
100, 101, 102, 103, 129, 179, . .
181, 188, 190, 203, 212, 233
Realistic . . 000, 004, 049, 195
Runco . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .151
Sampo. . . . 004, 006, 171, 172
Samsung   . . . . . 004, 005, 006, 
 . . 012, 015, 017, 019, 104, 105,  
106, 171, 172 
Sansui   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .191
Sanyo . . . . 004, 048, 049, 080, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 162, 169, 180
Scotch   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .006
Scott  004, 006, 012, 024, 035, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 038, 046
Sears   . . . . 000, 004, 006, 013, 
 . . 019, 046, 048, 049, 051, 066,  
072, 180, 181, 189
Sharp   . . . . 004, 006, 012, 029 
 . . . . . . . 095, 111,112, 113,122, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 171, 173  
Shogun . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .004
Signature . . . . . . . . . 001, 083
Simpson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .008
Sony . . . . . . . . . . . . . 002, 218
Soundesign . . . 004, 006, 008,  
038, 046
Squareview . . . . . . . . . . . .189
SSS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 004, 038
Starlite . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038
Supre-Macy   . . . . . . . . . . .174
Supreme   . . . . . . . . . . . . . .002
Sylvania . . . . . . 004, 008, 006, 
 . . 019, 062, 068, 069, 075, 076,  
077, 088, 116, 161, 183
Symphonic   . . . . . . . 033, 038
Tandy   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .173  
Tatung   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .003
Technics   . . . . . . . . . . . . . .054
Techwood   . . . . . . . . 004, 006
Teknika . . . . . . . 004, 005, 006,  
008,012, 013, 016, 038, 046,   . .
076, 082, 083, 105, 170, 171
Tera . . . . . . . . . . 004, 012, 093
TMK   . . . . . . . . . . . . . 004, 006
Toshiba . . . . . . . 049, 072, 105, 
 . . . . . . . . . . 118, 160, 161, 162 
Totevision   . . . . . . . . . . . . .171
Universal . . . . . . . . . 052, 087
Victor   . . . . . . . . . . . . 066, 182 
Vidtech . . . . . . . 004, 005, 006
Viking . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .174
Wards . . . . 000, 001, 004, 005, 
 . . 006, 019, 024, 033, 046, 052,  
062, 068, 069, 075, 076, 083, . .
087, 088, 095, 119, 120
Yamaha   . . 004, 005, 006, 019
Zenith . . . . 004, 051, 083, 151, 

TV Codes

4

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



  Programming For VCR

1. Manually turn on the VCR. Find the three digit code for 
your VCR in the code list.

2. Press and hold the 
CODE SEARCH button until the 
INDICATOR LIGHT lights, then 
release the CODE SEARCH but-
ton.

3. Press and release the 
VCR•DVD button (The 
INDICATOR LIGHT will blink 
then remain lit.

4. Enter the code using the 
Number Buttons. After your 
code is entered, the INDICATOR 
LIGHT will turn off. If the code 
is not valid, the INDICATOR 
LIGHT will blink. Check the code 
list and repeat process.

5. Aim the remote at your VCR 
and press the OFF•ON button. 
Your VCR should turn off.

NOTE: If your VCR does not 
respond, try all the codes for your 
brand. If the codes do not work, 
or your brand is not listed, try the 
Code Search method, page 10.

6. With your VCR on, press 
CHAN+ (CHANNEL UP). If the 
VCR responds, no further pro-
gramming is required.

7. Enter your code here for easy 
reference.

5

VCR CODE�

CHAN +

ON•OFF

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9

0

(OFF)

(BLINK)

INDICATOR�
LIGHT �

VCR

CODE�
SEARCH�

INDICATOR 
LIGHT

BLINK

OFF

VCR Codes

Admiral . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 001
Adventura. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 026
Aiko . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 027
Aiwa  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 026
Akai . . .003, 005, 007, 008, 111,  
112, 113
American High. . . . . . . . . . 021
Asha  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 013
Audio Dynamics  . . . . 009, 010
Audiovox. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 014
Bell & Howell. . . . . . . . . . . 011
Beaumark . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 013
Broksonic . . . . . . . . . . 012, 025
Calix. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 014
Candle . . . . .013, 014, 015, 016, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 017, 018, 019
Cannon  . . . . . . . . . . . . 021, 022
Capehart . . . . . . . . . . . 020, 110
Carver . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 062
CCE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 027, 061
Citizen . . . . .013, 014, 015, 016, 
 . . . . . . . . . . .017, 018, 019, 027,
Colortyme . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 009
Colt  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 061
Craig  . . . . . . 013, 014, 023, 061
Curtis Mathes . . . . . . 000, 004, 
 . . . . . . . 006, 015, 105, 162, 171
Cybernex  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 013
Daewoo  . . .015, 017, 019, 025, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . 026, 027, 028, 110

Daytron . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110
DBX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 009, 010
Dimensia. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 000
Dynatech  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 026
Electrohome. . . . . . . . 014, 029
Electrophonic  . . . . . . . . . . 014
Emerson  . . . . . . . 012, 014, 015, 
 . . .021, 024, 025, 026, 029, 030,  
031, 031, 032, 033, 034, 036, . . 
037, 037, 038, 039, 040, 041, . . 

042, 044, 045, 046, 047, 065, 
 . . . 105, 113, 116, 119, 117, 130
Fisher  . . . . .011, 023, 048, 049,
 . . . . . . . . . . . 050, 051, 052, 118
Fuji . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1021, 119
Funai  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 026
Futuretec  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 038
Garrard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 026

GE 000, 013, 021, 022, 053, 115, 
120
Goldstar  . . . 009, 014, 018, 054
Gradiente  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 026
Harley Davidson  . . . . . . . . 026
Harman Kardon . . . . . . . . . 009
Harwood. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 061
Headquarter. . . . . . . . . . . . 011
Hitachi   . . . .055, 056, 057, 107, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111, 120
Hi-Q . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 023

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Instant Replay  . . . . . . . . . . 021
JCL. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 021
JC Penney . . . . . 009, 010, 011, 
 . . .013, 014, 021, 022, 060, 107, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 118 
Jensen . . . . . . . . 055, 056, 111
JVC    . . . . . .009, 010, 011, 018, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111, 123
Kenwood . . . . . . 009, 010, 011, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 016, 018, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 123, 111
KLH  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 061
Kodak  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 014, 021
Lloyd  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 026
Logik . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 061
LXI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 014 
Magnavox    . . . . 021, 022, 062, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . 063, 104, 108, 124
Magnin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 013 

Marantz . . . . . . . 009, 010, 011, 
 . . . 016, 018, 021, 022, 062, 064
Marta  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 014
Matsushita . . . . . . . . . . . . . 021
MEI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 021
Memorex . . . . . . 001, 011, 013
 . . . 014, 021, 022, 023, 026, 104
MGA . . . . . . . . . .  029, 065, 113
MGN Technology . . . . . . .  013
Midland   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 053
Minolta  . . . . . . . . 055, 056, 107
Mitsubishi   . . . . . 029, 055, 056, 
 . . .065, 066, 067, 068, 069, 070,  
071, 072, 073, 074, 106, 113, . . 
123
Montgomery Ward   . 001, 075
Motorola   . . . . . . . . . . 001, 021
MTC   . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  013, 026
Multitech . . . . . . 013, 016, 026, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 053, 061
NAD   . . . . . . . . . . 006, 072, 185 
 
NEC . . . . . . .009, 010, 011, 018,
 . . . 064, 076, 078, 079, 111, 123
Nikko   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  014 
Noblex   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 013    
Olympus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 021
Optimus   . . . . . . . . . .   001, 014 
 
Optonica   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 096   
Orion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  031   
Panasonic . . . . . 021, 022,109, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 125, 126, 127
Pentax . 016, 055, 056, 107, 120
Pentax Research. . . . . . . . 018  
Philco . . . . . 021, 022, 062, 063 
Philips   021, 022, 062, 096, 124
Philips/Magnavox . . . 021, 022,  
062, 063, 104, 108, 124
Pilot . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 014
Pioneer   . . .010, 055, 080, 081, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 123
Portland . . . 016, 017, 019, 110

Proscan  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 000
Protec . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 061 
Quarter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 011
Quartz  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 011
Quasar . . . . . . . . 021, 022, 125
RCA . . .000, 003, 013, 021, 022,  
055, 056, 082, 083, 084 085,   . . 
086, 087, 088, 089, 090, 091, . . 
107, 115, 120, 125 
Radioshack  . . . . 001, 011, 013,
 . . 014, 021,  022, 023, 026, 029,  
049, 050, 096
Radix . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 014
Randex  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 014
Realistic . . .001, 011, 013, 014,  
021, 022, 023, 026, 029, 049, . . 
050, 096
Ricoh . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 128
Runco . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 104
Samsung   . .013, 015, 033, 053,  
055, 112 
Sansui   . . . . 010, 092, 111, 123
Sanyo . . . . . . . . . 011, 013, 023 
Scotch   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 006
Scott .  . . . . .012, 015, 025, 032, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 038, 065, 116 
Sears   . . . . .011, 014, 021, 023, 
 . . .028, 048, 049, 050, 051, 055,  
056, 107, 118
Sharp   . . . . .001, 017, 029, 094, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 095, 096, 097
Shintom. . . . . . . . 056, 061, 098  
Shogun . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 013
Signature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 001
Singer . . . . . . . . . 021, 061, 128
Sony . . . . . . . . . . 098, 099, 119
STS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 021, 107
Sylvania . . . . . . . 021, 022, 026, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . 062, 063, 065, 124
Symphonic   . . . . . . . . . . . . 026
Tandy   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 011
Tashiko  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 014  
Tatung   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111
Teac. . . . . . . . . . . 026, 085, 111
Technics   . . . . . . . . . . . 021,109
Teknika . . . . . . . . 014, 021, 022,
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 026, 100, 129
Toshiba . . . . . . . . 015, 049, 051,
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 055, 065, 116
Totevision   . . . . . . . . . 013, 014
TMK. . . . . . . . . . . 013, 024, 047
Unitech . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 013
Vector Research . . . . 009, 010, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 015, 016
Victor   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 010
Video Concepts . . . . . 009, 010, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 015, 016, 113
Videosonic  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 013
Wards . . . . .001, 013, 014, 015, 
 . . .021, 022, 023, 026, 029, 055,  
056, 061, 096, 101, 102, 103, . . 
107, 116
XR-1000 . . . . . . . . 021, 026, 061 

VCR Codes

6

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



7

  Programming For DVD

The DVD codes are programmed using the VCR•DVD key.
CODE LIST

Aiwa  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .350
Hitachi   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .351
JVC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 161, 352
Konka  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 353, 354
Magnavox    . . . . 162, 356, 357
Mitubishi. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .163
Panasonic . . . . . . . . . . . . . .355
Philips   . . . . . . . . 162, 356, 357

Pioneer   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .165
Proscan  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .160
RCA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .160
Sanyo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .359
Samsung   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .034
Sony  . . . . . . . . . . 166, 360, 361
Toshiba  . . . . . . . . 167, 362, 363
Zenith . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .364

DVD Codes

  Programming For DBS

1. Manually turn on the DBS. Find the three digit code for your 
DBS in the code.

2. Press and hold the 
CODE SEARCH button until the 
INDICATOR LIGHT lights, then 
release the CODE SEARCH but-
ton.

3. Press and release the 
DBS•CABLE button (The 
INDICATOR LIGHT will blink 
then remain lit.

4. Enter the code using the 
Number Buttons. After your 
code is entered, the INDICATOR 
LIGHT will turn off. If the code 
is not valid, the INDICATOR 
LIGHT will blink. Check the code 
list and repeat process.

5. Aim the remote at your DBS 
and press the OFF•ON button. 
Your DBS should turn off.

6. With your DBS on, press 
CHAN+ (CHANNEL UP). If the 
satellite system responds, no fur-
ther programming is required.

NOTE: If your DBS does not 
respond, try all the codes for your 
brand. If the codes do not work, 
or your brand is not listed, try the 
Code Search method,  page 10.

7. Enter your code here for easy 
reference.

SATELLITE CODE

CHAN +

ON•OFF

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9

0

(OFF)

(BLINK)

INDICATOR�
LIGHT 

SAT

CODE�
SEARCH

INDICATOR 
LIGHT

BLINK

OFF

DBS Codes

Alphastar  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .079
Echosphere  . . . . . . . . . . . . .078
Echostar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .089
GE  . . . . . . . . . . . . 071, 080, 081
Hitachi SYS I  . . . . . . . . . . . .084
Hitachi SYS II. . . . . . . . . . . .083
Hughes  . . . . . . . . 077, 083, 090
JVC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .082
Magnavox    . . . . . . . . . . . . .085

Panasonic . . . . . . . . . . . . . .075
Philips . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .085
Primestar  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .076
Proscan  . . . . . . . 071, 080, 081
RCA . . . . . . . . . . . 071, 080, 081
Sony  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .072
Toshiba  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .073
Uniden. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .086

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



8

  Programming For Cable

The cable codes are programmed using the DBS•CABLE key.

 Cable Codes

ABC . . . 001, 003, 004, 005, 006,  
007
Antronix  . . . . . . . . . . . 008, 009
Archer . . . . . 008, 009, 010, 011
Cabletenna. . . . . . . . . . . . . .008
Cableview. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .008
Century . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .011
Citizen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .011
Colour Voice. . . . . . . . 012, 013
Comtronics . . . . . . . . . . . . . .015
Contec/Cony  . . . . . . . . . . . .016
Eastern  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .017
Garrard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .011
GC Electronics . . . . . . . . . . .009
Gemini . . . . . . . . . . . . . 018, 019
General Instrument. . . . .  001, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 003, 049
Hamlin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .035
Hitachi   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .003
Jerrold  . . . 001,  003, 005, 007, 
 . . . . . . . 018, 023, 024, 046, 049
Magnavox    . . . . . . . . . . . . .025
Movie Time. . . . . . . . . 027, 028
NSC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 027, 028
Oak  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 016, 029  
Panasonic . . . . . . . . . 000, 048
Philips   . . . . 011, 012, 013, 019, 

 . . . . . . . . . . . 025, 030, 031, 032
Philips/Magnavox . . . . . . . 011, 
 . . . . . . . 012, 013, 019, 025, 030,
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  031, 032
Pioneer   . . . . . . . . . . . 033, 034
RCA . . . . . . . . . . . 000, 047, 049
Realistic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .009
Regal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 022, 035
Regency  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .017
Rembrandt  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .003
Samsung   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .034
Scientific Atlanta  . . . 006, 036,  
037, 038
Signal  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .018
Signature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .003
Sprucer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .000
Standard Componts  . . . . . .039
Starcom  . . . . . . . 001, 007, 018
Stargate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .018
Starquest  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .018
Tocom  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 004, 023
Tusa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .018
TV86. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .027
Unika . . . . . . . . . . 008, 009, 011
United Cable  . . . . . . . . . . . .001
Viewstar  . . . 015, 016, 025, 027
Zenith . . . . . . . . . . . . . 050, 051

  Sleep Function

The Sleep Function will turn off your TV automatically after 
the user programs the time interval from one (1) to ninety-
nine (99) minutes.

1. Press and hold the SLEEP 
button. The INDICATOR LIGHT 
will stay lit. Release the SLEEP 
button.

2. Enter time in minutes 
using the numerical keypad. 
INDICATOR LIGHT will go off. 
(Min.: 1 minute/keypad entry 0-
1)
(Max.: 99 minutes/keypad entry 
9-9)

3. Leave remote aimed at tele-
vision.

IMPORTANT: Sleep Feature will 
not work unless remote is left 
aimed at television.

To Turn Off SLEEP Timer:
1. Sleep timer program will 
be cancelled and reset to zero by 
either of the following:

Press and hold SLEEP button 
until INDICATOR LIGHT blinks 
or press OFF•ON button, turning 

INDICATOR 
LIGHT

BLINK

...

BLINK

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



9

TV off.  
  Menu Function

The Menu Function is used to make changes in the selected 
settings such as setting color, channels, timer, etc. The MENU 
button invokes TV, and SAT 
modes. Each menu will vary from 
brand to brand.

Entering the Menu Mode:

1. Push the device button on 
the remote for the desired menu 
screen.

2. Push the MENU button. This 
allows you to view the menu of the 
device chosen. The menu should 
now be visible on your television.

3. While in Menu Mode, these 
buttons will function as follows:

VOL UP/DOWN buttons will 
operate as CURSOR RIGHT/LEFT.

CHAN UP/DOWN buttons will 
operate as CURSOR UP/DOWN.

Not all functions in competitive 
models and brands of 
televisions may be fully supported.

For RCA, GE, ProScan TVs pushing the MENU button will 
select the highlighted item. The numeric buttons may also be 
used to select the MENU choice.

EXITING THE MENU MODE

To exit the Menu Mode and clear the screen, push the device but-
ton you have chosen on the remote.

NOTE: The remote will automatically exit the Menu Mode after ten 
(10) seconds of inactivity with no buttons being pushed.

Special notes:
1. Because of the wide variety of menu formats, some experiment-
ing may be required.
2. SONY: Pressing the ENTER button while in menu mode returns 
to previous menu.
3. ZENITH: Push the menu button a second time to move from the 
SET-UP MENU to the VIDEO MENU.

BLINK

BLINK

BLINK

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



10

  Programming With Code Search

If your TV, VCR, DBS Satellite System or Cable Box  does not 
respond after you have tried all the codes for your brand, or if your 
brand is not listed, try searching your code by following the steps 
below:

1. Manually turn on the device you wish to program.

2. Press and hold the 
CODE SEARCH until the 
INDICATOR LIGHT lights, then 
release CODE SEARCH.

3. Press and release the 
device button for the device 
you are programming. The 
INDICATOR LIGHT will blink 
once, then remain lit.
  

4. Press and release OFF•ON 
until your device turns off.

5. When your device turns off, 
press ENTER, the INDICATOR 
LIGHT will turn off.

IMPORTANT: you may have to 
press OFF•ON up to 200 times.

 
Identifying Codes 
From Your Universal                
Remote

INDICATOR 
LIGHT

BLINK

OFF

  Retrieving Codes

If you need to find the three-digit code for your TV, VCR, DBS or 
Cable Box after your device is set-up, use this procedure.

1.  Press and hold CODE SEARCH 
until the INDICATOR LIGHT 
lights, then release CODE SEARCH.

2. Press and release the device but-
ton for the code you are retrieving. 
The INDICATOR LIGHT will blink 
once.

3. Press and release 
CODE SEARCH. The INDICATOR 
LIGHT will turn off.

4. Starting with 0 on the keypad, 
press the number buttons in order 
(0-9) until the INDICATOR LIGHT 
blinks.

5. The number which causes the 
INDICATOR LIGHT to blink is the 
first digit of your code.

6. Repeat Step 4 until you have 
retrieved all three numbers in the 
code.

INDICATOR 
LIGHT

OFF

...

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



11

SOLUTION

A) Replace the batteries with 2  
new AAA alkaline batteries.
B) Check if batteries are properly 
installed.

A) Try all the codes listed for 
your brand. 
B) Try the Code Search method.
 
Start Code Search over again to 
locate the proper code for full 
compatibility

Try the VCR code for your brand. 
Some combo units, however, 
may require both a TV and VCR 
code for full operation.

As a safety feature on your 
remote, you must press the REC 
button twice.

If your original remote required 
ENTER after a channel, press 
ENTER after you select a chan-
nel.
 
A) Make sure you have new bat-
teries and you are aiming your 
remote at your device.
B) Check that batteries are prop-
erly installed. 

Remote must remain aimed at 
television after sleep is set in 
order for it to work.

Due to some designs, the origi-
nal remote will only perform 
these functions.

  Trouble Shooting

PROBLEM 

Red light not blinking when 
you press any key. 
 

The remote does not operate 
your devices. 

Not performing commands 
properly 

Problems programming a TV/
VCR Combo Unit 

 

VCR not responding

Problems changing channels 

 

 

No response after pressing a 
key

Note: Reprogramming may be required after 
batteries are removed.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



12

 90 Day Limited Warranty

 Jasco Products Company warrants this product to be free from 
manufacturing defects for a period of ninety days from the origi-
nal date of consumer purchase.  This warranty is limited to the 
repair or replacement of this product only and does not extend 
to consequential or incidental damage to other products that 
may be used with this unit.  This warranty is in lieu of all other 
warranties express or implied.  Some states do not allow limita-
tions on how long an implied warranty lasts or permit the exclu-
sion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the 
above limitations may not apply to you.  This warranty gives you 
specific rights, and you may also have other rights which vary 
from state to state.   If unit should prove defective within the war-
ranty period, return prepaid with dated proof of purchase to:
Jasco Products Company
311 N.W. 122nd 
Oklahoma City, OK  73114

 LOST YOUR CODES?

Enclosed with this remote is a sticker on which you should write 
the codes for each device you programmed. Apply the sticker 
to the back of the remote or somewhere convenient for future 
reference.

Also on the sticker is our website address which, should you lose 
your codes or programming instructions, you can find available 
on our website:

www.jascoproducts.com

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



13

Gracias por comprar el Control Remoto Universal GE.  Este pro-
ducto está diseñado para proveerle años de servicio operando 
una amplia variedad de equipo de video y audio. Por favor guarde 
esta guía para obtener referencias en el futuro.

  Indice

Instale las Baterías . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
Descripción de los Botones      . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
Programación para el Televisor    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15
TV Códigos  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15-16
Programación para la VCR       . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17
VCR Códigos . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17-18
Programación para el DVD       . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
DVD Códigos. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Programación para el DBS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
DBS Códigos  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
Programación para Cable        . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20
Cable Códigos  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20 
Función de Apagado Automatico   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
Función del Menu       . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21-22
Programando con Busqueda de Códigos    . . . . . . . 22
Recuperar Codifica  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Guía de Problemas y Soluciones    . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Garantía Limitada. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
Los Códigos Perdidos  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25

  Instale las Baterías

Su Control Remoto Universal requiere 2 baterías alcalinas AAA. 
Para instalar las baterías(no incluido):
1. Voltee el control remoto y empuje hacia abajo la cubierta y des-
lícela hacia afuera.
2. Inserte las baterías, igualando la marca (+) de las baterías con la 
que se encuentra dentro del compartimento para las baterías.
3. Deslice la cubierta en su lugar.

NOTA: Puede ser necesario volver a programar el control remoto 
después de remover las baterías.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



14

 Descripción de Botones

LUZ INDICADORA
La luz indicadora parpadea para mostrar que el control remoto 
está trabajando.
OFF•ON (ENCENDIDO-APAGADO)
El botón OFF•ON opera de la misma manera que su control remo-
to original. NOTA: Algunos modelos GE, RCA y ProScan requieren 
que usted presione el botón del aparato para encender el aparato 
y el botón ON-OFF para apagarlo.
TV, VCR•DVD, DBS• CABLE
Los botones TV, VCR•DVD, y DBS•CABLE se usan para seleccionar el 
aparato que desee controlar.
VOL / CHAN (VOLUMEN / CANAL)
Los botones VOL (Volumen) y CHAN (Canal) aumentan o disminuy-
en el numero del canal o el volumen.
MUTE (SILENCIO)
Silencia el volumen del televisor.
PREV CHAN (CANAL PREVIO)
El botón PREV CHAN le permite ir al canal que seleccion ó previa-
mente.  Opera igual que el botón Last Chanel (ultimo canal), Go 
Back (regresar) o Recall 
(revocar) de su control remoto original.
CODE SEARCH (BUSQUEDA DE CÓDIGOS)
Se utiliza para programar el control remoto o para buscar los códi-
gos.
MENU (MENU/PROGRAMAR) 
Muestra en la pantalla el Menu Principal. El botón del MENU llama 
la televisión estableció menú.  
CLEAR (DESPEJAR)
Remueve lo que está mostrado en la pantalla para volver a la pan-
talla normal.
0-9
Los botones enumerados operan igual que en su control remoto 
original y son utilizados para introducir los códigos de los apara-
tos.
ENTER (INGRESAR)
El botón ENTER se utiliza para completar la selección de canales 
para algunas marcas de televisores.  También se utiliza para com-
pletar el proceso de 
introducción de códigos.
TV/VCR (TELEVISOR/VIDEO GRABADORA)
El botón TV/VCR opera la función de televisor/videograbadora de 
su televisor.
REW, PLAY, FF, REC, STOP, PAUSE (REGRESAR,  REPRODUCIR, 
ADELANTAR, GRABAR, PARAR, PAUSA) 
Estos botones operan de la misma manera que en su control 
remoto o video grabadora original.  Debe de presionar dos veces 
el botón REC para comenzar a
grabar. 
SLEEP (APAGADO AUTOMÁTICO)
El botón SLEEP le permite establecer cierto tiempo para que su 
televisor se apague automáticamente.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



15

   Programación para el Televisor

1.  Manualmente encienda el televisor. Encuentre el código de tres 
dígitos para su televisor en la lista de códigos que se encuentra a 
continuación.

2.  Mantenga presionado el 
botón CODE SEARCH hasta que la 
LUZ INDICADORA se encienda, 
entonces suelte el botón CODE 
SEARCH.

3.  Presione y suelte el botón 
TV. (La LUZ INDICADORA par-
padeará y después permanecerá  
encendida.)

4.  Introduzca el código 
utilizando los Botones Numerados.  
Después de que haya intro-
ducido su  código, la 
LUZ INDICADORA  se apagará  
Si el código no es válido, la LUZ 
INDICADORA parpadeará. 
Verifique la lista de códigos y 
repita el proceso.

5.  Apunte el control remoto 
a su televisor y presione el botón 
OFF•ON.  Su televisor debe 
apagarse.

NOTA: Si su televisor no responde, 
use todos los códigos para su 
marca. Si los códigos no funcionan, 
o su marca no está listada, trate el 
método de Busqueda de Códigos.

6.  Con su televisor encendido, pre-
sione CHAN+  (Avance de Canal).  
Si el televisor responde, no necesita 
programación adicional.

7.  Escriba su código a continuación 
para que pueda encontrarlo fácil-

TV CODE�

CHAN +

ON•OFF

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9

0

(OFF)

(BLINK)

INDICATOR�
LIGHT �

TV

CODE�
SEARCH�

INDICATOR 
LIGHT

BLINK

OFF

Abex  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .172
Admiral . . . . . . . . . . . 011, 173
Adventura. . . . . . . . . . . . . .174
Aiko . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .016
Alleron  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .046
Amtron  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038
Akai . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .002
Anam National. . . . . . . . . .003
AOC . . . . . . 004, 005, 006, 007
Audiovox. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038
Belcor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .004
Bell & Howell. . . . . . . 083,162
Bradford . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038
Brokwood. . . . . . . . . . . . . .004
Candle . . . . . . . . 004, 006, 008
Celebrity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .002
Citizen . . . . 006, 016, 038, 171, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 174, 177
Colortyme . . . . . . . . . 004, 006
Concerto . . . . . . . . . . 004, 006
Contec/Cony  . . 012, 013, 038
Craig  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038
Crown  . . . . . . . . . . . . 038, 171
Curtis Mathes . . . . . 000, 004, 
 . . . . . . 006, 015, 105, 162, 171
CXC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038

Daewoo  . . 004, 005, 006, 016,  
017, 127, 171, 190
Daytron . . . . . . . . . . . 006, 171
Dimensia. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .000
Dumont . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .151
Dynatech  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .004
Electroband  . . . . . . . . . . . .002
Electrohome. . . 002, 003, 004,  
006, 019, 022
Emerson  . . . . . . 004, 006, 012, 
 . . 023, 024, 025, 026, 027, 028, 
 . . 029, 030, 031, 032, 033, 034, 
 . . . . . . . . . . 035, 036, 037, 038, 
 . . 039, 041, 042, 043, 044, 047,  
123, 124, 162, 171, 177, 179, . .

191
Envision  . . . . . . . . . . 004, 006
Fisher  . . . . 048, 049, 051, 162
Fujitsu  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .046
Funai  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 038, 046
Futuretec  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038
GE  . . . 000, 003, 004, 006, 022, 
 . . 052, 054, 055, 087, 164, 165,  
166, 167, 168, 181
Gibralter  . . . . . . . . . . 004, 151
Grundy . . . . . . . 038, 046, 171

TV Códigos

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Hallmark   . . . . . . . . . 004, 006
Harvard   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038
Hitachi   . . . 004, 006, 012, 013,  
059, 060, 061, 135, 136, 137, . .
138, 139, 140, 141, 142, 143, . .
144, 145, 146, 148, 150, 179
IMA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038
Infinity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .162
Janeil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .174
JBL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .062
JCB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .002
JC Penney . . . . 000, 004, 005, 
 . . 006, 008, 022, 052, 054, 058,  
064, 072, 087, 105, 163, 171, . .
172, 181  
Jensen . . . . . . . . . . . 004, 006
JVC    . . . . . 006, 012, 013, 054,
 . . 060, 065, 066, 067, 123, 157,  
158, 159 182
Kawasho   . . . . . 002, 004, 006
Kenwood . . . . . 004, 006, 019 
Kloss Novabeam   . . 068, 069,  
174, 183
KTV . . . . . 038, , 070, 171, 177
Loewe   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .062
Logik . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .083
Luxman   . . . . . . . . . . 004, 006 
LXI . . . . . . . . . . . 000, 049, 062 
Magnavox    . . . 004, 006, 008, 
 . . 019, 062, 068, 069, 075, 076,  
077, 088, 130, 131, 132, 133, . .
134, 183, 219, 235 . . . . . . . . . . .
Majestic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .083   
Marantz . . . . . . 004, 006, 062
Megatron . . . . . . . . . 006, 059   
Memorex  001, 006, 082, 083,  
162   
MGA . . . . . 004, 005, 006, 019, 
 . . . . . . 022, 051, 079, 080, 082
Midland   . . 054, 151, 171, 172,  
181
Minutz   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .052
Mitsubishi   . . . . 004, 005, 006, 
 . . 019, 022, 051, 079, 080, 081,  
082, 125, 135 
Montgomery Ward   . . . . .083
Motorola   . . . . . . . . . 003, 173
MTC   . . . . . . . . . 004, 005, 006
Multitech . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038
NAD   . . . . . . . . . 006, 072, 185 
 
NEC . . . . . . 003, 004, 005, 006 
Nikko   . . . . . . . . . . . . 006, 016 
NTC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .016    
Onwa   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038
Optimus   . . . . . . . . . . . . .   185 
 
Optonica   . . . . . . . . . 095, 173   
Orion . . . . . . . . . . . . . 035, 191   
Panasonic . . . . 003, 054, 062, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .070
Philco . . . . 003, 004, 005,006, 
 . . 008, 012, 019, 062, 068, 069,  
075, 077, 183
Philips   . . . 003, 004, 008, 012,  
019, 062, 068, 069, 075, 076, . .
086, 087
Pilot . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .004
Pioneer   . . 004, 006, 090, 091,  
092, 136, 179, 185

TV Códigos

Portland . . 004, 005, 006, 016,  
171
Price Club   . . . . . . . . . . . . .105
Prism   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .054
Proton   . . . . . . . . . . . 004, 093 
Pulsar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .151
Pulser . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .004
Quasar . . . . . . . 003, 054, 070
 . . 006, 012, 038, 049, 162, 171
RCA . . . . . . 000, 003, 004, 005, 
 . . 006, 007, 019, 096, 098, 099,  
100, 101, 102, 103, 129, 179, . .
181, 188, 190, 203, 212, 233
Realistic . . 000, 004, 049, 195
Runco . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .151
Sampo. . . . 004, 006, 171, 172
Samsung   . . . . . 004, 005, 006, 
 . . 012, 015, 017, 019, 104, 105,  
106, 171, 172 
Sansui   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .191
Sanyo . . . . 004, 048, 049, 080, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 162, 169, 180
Scotch   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .006
Scott  004, 006, 012, 024, 035, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 038, 046
Sears   . . . . 000, 004, 006, 013, 
 . . 019, 046, 048, 049, 051, 066,  
072, 180, 181, 189
Sharp   . . . . 004, 006, 012, 029 
 . . . . . . . 095, 111,112, 113,122, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 171, 173  
Shogun . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .004
Signature . . . . . . . . . 001, 083
Simpson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .008
Sony . . . . . . . . . . . . . 002, 218
Soundesign . . . 004, 006, 008,  
038, 046
Squareview . . . . . . . . . . . .189
SSS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 004, 038
Starlite . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .038
Supre-Macy   . . . . . . . . . . .174
Supreme   . . . . . . . . . . . . . .002
Sylvania . . . . . . 004, 008, 006, 
 . . 019, 062, 068, 069, 075, 076,   
 . . . . . . 077, 088, 116, 161, 183
Symphonic   . . . . . . . 033, 038
Tandy   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .173  
Tatung   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .003
Technics   . . . . . . . . . . . . . .054
Techwood   . . . . . . . . 004, 006
Teknika . . . . . . . 004, 005, 006,   
 . . 008,012, 013, 016, 038, 046, 
 . . 076, 082, 083, 105, 170, 171
Tera . . . . . . . . . . 004, 012, 093
TMK   . . . . . . . . . . . . . 004, 006
Toshiba . . . . . . . 049, 072, 105, 
 . . . . . . . . . . 118, 160, 161, 162 
Totevision   . . . . . . . . . . . . .171
Universal . . . . . . . . . 052, 087
Victor   . . . . . . . . . . . . 066, 182 
Vidtech . . . . . . . 004, 005, 006
Viking . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .174
Wards . . . . 000, 001, 004, 005, 
 . . 006, 019, 024, 033, 046, 052,   
 . . 062, 068, 069, 075, 076, 083,
 . . . . . . 087, 088, 095, 119, 120
Yamaha   . . 004, 005, 006, 019
Zenith . . . . 004, 051, 083, 151, 
 . . . . . . . . . . 152, 153, 154, 217

16

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



17

   Programación para VCR

1.  Manualmente encienda la videograbadora.  Encuentre el 
código de tres dígitos para su videograbadora en la lista de códi-
gos que se encuentra a continuación.

2.  Mantenga presio-
nado el botón CODE SEARCH  
hasta que la LUZ INDICADORA 
se encienda, entonces suelte el 
botón CODE SEARCH.

3.  Mantenga presionado el 
botón VCR•DVD. (La LUZ 
INDICADORA parpadeará y 
después permanecerá encendida.)

4.  Introduzca el código utili-
zando los Botones Numerados. 
Después de que haya introducido 
su código, la LUZ INDICADORA 
se apagará. Si el código no es 
válido, la LUZ INDICADORA 
parpadeará. Verifique la lista de 
códigos y repita el proceso.

5.  Apunte el control remoto a 
su videograbadora y presione el 
botón OFF•ON.  Su videograba-
dora debe apagarse.

NOTA: Si su videograbadora no 
responde, usa todos los códigos 
para su marca. Si los códigos no 
funcionan, o su marca no está lis-
tada, trate el método de Busqueda 
de Códigos.

6.  Con su videograbadora 
encendida, presione CHAN+  
(Avance de Canal).  Si la vid-
eograbadora responde, no necesita 
programación adicional.

7.  Escriba su código a continu-
ación para que pueda encontrarlo 
fácilmente.

VCR CODE�

CHAN +

ON•OFF

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9

0

(OFF)

(BLINK)

INDICATOR�
LIGHT �

VCR

CODE�
SEARCH�

INDICATOR 
LIGHT

BLINK

OFF

VCR Códigos

Admiral . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 001
Adventura. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 026
Aiko . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 027
Aiwa  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 026
Akai . . .003, 005, 007, 008, 111,  
112, 113
American High. . . . . . . . . . 021
Asha  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 013
Audio Dynamics  . . . . 009, 010
Audiovox. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 014
Bell & Howell. . . . . . . . . . . 011
Beaumark . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 013
Broksonic . . . . . . . . . . 012, 025
Calix. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 014
Candle . . . . .013, 014, 015, 016, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 017, 018, 019
Cannon  . . . . . . . . . . . . 021, 022
Capehart . . . . . . . . . . . 020, 110
Carver . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 062
CCE  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 027, 061
Citizen . . . . .013, 014, 015, 016, 
 . . . . . . . . . . .017, 018, 019, 027,
Colortyme . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 009
Colt  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 061
Craig  . . . . . . 013, 014, 023, 061

Curtis Mathes . . . . . . 000, 004, 
 . . . . . . . 006, 015, 105, 162, 171
Cybernex  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 013
Daewoo  . . .015, 017, 019, 025, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . 026, 027, 028, 110
Daytron . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110
DBX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 009, 010
Dimensia. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 000
Dynatech  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 026
Electrohome. . . . . . . . 014, 029
Electrophonic  . . . . . . . . . . 014
Emerson  . . . . . . . 012, 014, 015, 
 . . .021, 024, 025, 026, 029, 030,  
031, 031, 032, 033, 034, 036, . . 
037, 037, 038, 039, 040, 041, . . 

042, 044, 045, 046, 047, 065, 
 . . . 105, 113, 116, 119, 117, 130
Fisher  . . . . .011, 023, 048, 049,
 . . . . . . . . . . . 050, 051, 052, 118
Fuji . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1021, 119
Funai  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 026
Futuretec  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 038
Garrard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 026
GE 000, 013, 021, 022, 053, 115, 
120

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



18

Goldstar  . . . 009, 014, 018, 054
Gradiente  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 026
Harley Davidson  . . . . . . . . 026
Harman Kardon . . . . . . . . . 009
Harwood. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 061
Headquarter. . . . . . . . . . . . 011
Hitachi   . . . .055, 056, 057, 107, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111, 120
Hi-Q . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 023
Instant Replay  . . . . . . . . . . 021
JCL. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 021
JC Penney . . . . . 009, 010, 011, 
 . . .013, 014, 021, 022, 060, 107, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 118 
Jensen . . . . . . . . 055, 056, 111
JVC    . . . . . .009, 010, 011, 018, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111, 123
Kenwood . . . . . . 009, 010, 011, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 016, 018, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 123, 111
KLH  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 061
Kodak  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 014, 021
Lloyd  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 026
Logik . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 061
LXI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 014 
Magnavox    . . . . 021, 022, 062, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . 063, 104, 108, 124
Magnin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 013 
Marantz . . . . . . . 009, 010, 011, 
 . . . 016, 018, 021, 022, 062, 064
Marta  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 014
Matsushita . . . . . . . . . . . . . 021
MEI  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 021
Memorex . . . . . . 001, 011, 013
 . . . 014, 021, 022, 023, 026, 104
MGA . . . . . . . . . .  029, 065, 113
MGN Technology . . . . . . .  013
Midland   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 053
Minolta  . . . . . . . . 055, 056, 107
Mitsubishi   . . . . . 029, 055, 056, 
 . . .065, 066, 067, 068, 069, 070,  
071, 072, 073, 074, 106, 113, . . 
123
Montgomery Ward   . 001, 075
Motorola   . . . . . . . . . . 001, 021
MTC   . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  013, 026
Multitech . . . . . . 013, 016, 026, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 053, 061
NAD   . . . . . . . . . . 006, 072, 185  
NEC . . . . . . .009, 010, 011, 018,
 . . . 064, 076, 078, 079, 111, 123
Nikko   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  014 
Noblex   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 013    
Olympus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 021
Optimus   . . . . . . . . . .   001, 014  
Optonica   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 096   
Orion . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  031   
Panasonic . . . . . 021, 022,109, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 125, 126, 127
Pentax . 016, 055, 056, 107, 120
Pentax Research. . . . . . . . 018  
Philco . . . . . 021, 022, 062, 063 
Philips   021, 022, 062, 096, 124
Philips/Magnavox . . . 021, 022,  
062, 063, 104, 108, 124
Pilot . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 014
Pioneer   . . .010, 055, 080, 081, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 123

VCR Códigos

Portland . . . 016, 017, 019, 110
Proscan  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 000
Protec . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 061 
Quarter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 011
Quartz  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 011
Quasar . . . . . . . . 021, 022, 125
RCA . . .000, 003, 013, 021, 022,  
055, 056, 082, 083, 084 085,   . . 
086, 087, 088, 089, 090, 091, . . 
107, 115, 120, 125 
Radioshack  . . . . 001, 011, 013,
 . . 014, 021,  022, 023, 026, 029,  
049, 050, 096
Radix . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 014
Randex  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 014
Realistic . . .001, 011, 013, 014,  
021, 022, 023, 026, 029, 049, . . 
050, 096
Ricoh . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 128
Runco . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 104
Samsung   . .013, 015, 033, 053,  
055, 112 
Sansui   . . . . 010, 092, 111, 123
Sanyo . . . . . . . . . 011, 013, 023 
Scotch   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 006
Scott .  . . . . .012, 015, 025, 032, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 038, 065, 116 
Sears   . . . . .011, 014, 021, 023, 
 . . .028, 048, 049, 050, 051, 055,  
056, 107, 118
Sharp   . . . . .001, 017, 029, 094, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 095, 096, 097
Shintom. . . . . . . . 056, 061, 098  
Shogun . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 013
Signature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 001
Singer . . . . . . . . . 021, 061, 128
Sony . . . . . . . . . . 098, 099, 119
STS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 021, 107
Sylvania . . . . . . . 021, 022, 026, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . 062, 063, 065, 124
Symphonic   . . . . . . . . . . . . 026
Tandy   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 011
Tashiko  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 014  
Tatung   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111
Teac. . . . . . . . . . . 026, 085, 111
Technics   . . . . . . . . . . . 021,109
Teknika . . . . . . . . 014, 021, 022,
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 026, 100, 129
Toshiba . . . . . . . . 015, 049, 051,
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 055, 065, 116
Totevision   . . . . . . . . . 013, 014
TMK. . . . . . . . . . . 013, 024, 047
Unitech . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 013
Vector Research . . . . 009, 010, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 015, 016
Victor   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 010
Video Concepts . . . . . 009, 010, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 015, 016, 113
Videosonic  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 013
Wards . . . . .001, 013, 014, 015, 
 . . .021, 022, 023, 026, 029, 055,  
056, 061, 096, 101, 102, 103, . . 
107, 116
XR-1000 . . . . . . . . 021, 026, 061 
Yamaha   . . .009, 010, 011, 018, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 111
Zenith . . . . . 098, 104, 119, 128

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



19

   Programación para el DBS

1.  Manualmente encienda el sistema DBS.  Encuentre el código 
de tres dígitos para su sistema DBS en la lista de códigos que se 
encuentra a continuación.

2.  Mantenga presionado el botón 
CODE SEARCH hasta que la 
LUZ INDICADORA se encienda, 
entonces suelte el botón CODE 
SEARCH.

3.  Presione y suelte el botón 
DBS•CABLE. (La LUZ 
INDICADORA parpadeará y 
después permanecerá encendida.)

4.  Introduzca el código utilizando 
los Botones Numerados.  Después 
de que haya introducido su códi-
go, la LUZ INDICADORA se apa 
gará. Si el código no es válido, la 
LUZ INDICADORA parpadeará.
Verifique la lista de códigos y 
repita el proceso.

5.  Apunte el control remoto a su 
sistema DBS y presione el botón 
OFF•ON.  Su sistema DBS debe 
apagarse.

6.  Si el sistema DBS responde, no 
necesita programación adicional.

NOTA: Si su sistema DBS no 
responde, use todos los códigos 
para su marca. Si los códigos no 
funcionan, o su marca no está lis-
tada, use el método de Busqueda 
de Códigos.

7.  Escriba su código a continu-
ación para que pueda encontrarlo 
fácilmente.

SATELLITE CODE

CHAN +

ON•OFF

1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9

0

(OFF)

(BLINK)

INDICATOR�
LIGHT 

SAT

CODE�
SEARCH

INDICATOR 
LIGHT

BLINK

OFF

   Programación para el sistema DVD 
 
Los códigos del DVD se programan utilizando el VIDEO•llave de 
DVD. 

Aiwa  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .350
Hitachi   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .351
JVC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 161, 352
Konka  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 353, 354
Magnavox    . . . . 162, 356, 357
Mitubishi. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .163
Panasonic . . . . . . . . . . . . . .355
Philips   . . . . . . . . 162, 356, 357

Pioneer   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .165
Proscan  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .160
RCA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .160
Sanyo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .359
Samsung   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .034
Sony  . . . . . . . . . . 166, 360, 361
Toshiba  . . . . . . . . 167, 362, 363
Zenith . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .364

DVD Códigos

DBS Códigos

Alphastar  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .079
Echosphere  . . . . . . . . . . . . .078
Echostar . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .089
GE  . . . . . . . . . . . . 071, 080, 081
Hitachi SYS I  . . . . . . . . . . . .084
Hitachi SYS II. . . . . . . . . . . .083
Hughes  . . . . . . . . 077, 083, 090
JVC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .082
Magnavox    . . . . . . . . . . . . .085

Panasonic . . . . . . . . . . . . . .075
Philips . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .085
Primestar  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .076
Proscan  . . . . . . . 071, 080, 081
RCA . . . . . . . . . . . 071, 080, 081
Sony  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .072
Toshiba  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .073
Uniden. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .086

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



20

   Programación para Cable

Los códigos del cable se programan utilizando el DBS•CABLE de 
CABLE. 

 Cable Códigos

ABC . . . 001, 003, 004, 005, 006,  
007
Antronix  . . . . . . . . . . . 008, 009
Archer . . . . . 008, 009, 010, 011
Cabletenna. . . . . . . . . . . . . .008
Cableview. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .008
Century . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .011
Citizen . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .011
Colour Voice. . . . . . . . 012, 013
Comtronics . . . . . . . . . . . . . .015
Contec/Cony  . . . . . . . . . . . .016
Eastern  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .017
Garrard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .011
GC Electronics . . . . . . . . . . .009
Gemini . . . . . . . . . . . . . 018, 019
General Instrument. . . . .  001, 
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 003, 049
Hamlin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .035
Hitachi   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .003
Jerrold  . . . 001,  003, 005, 007, 
 . . . . . . . 018, 023, 024, 046, 049
Magnavox    . . . . . . . . . . . . .025
Movie Time. . . . . . . . . 027, 028
NSC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 027, 028
Oak  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 016, 029  
Panasonic . . . . . . . . . 000, 048
Philips   . . . . 011, 012, 013, 019, 

 . . . . . . . . . . . 025, 030, 031, 032
Philips/Magnavox . . . . . . . 011, 
 . . . . . . . 012, 013, 019, 025, 030,
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  031, 032
Pioneer   . . . . . . . . . . . 033, 034
RCA . . . . . . . . . . . 000, 047, 049
Realistic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .009
Regal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 022, 035
Regency  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .017
Rembrandt  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .003
Samsung   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .034
Scientific Atlanta  . . . 006, 036,  
037, 038
Signal  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .018
Signature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .003
Sprucer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .000
Standard Componts  . . . . . .039
Starcom  . . . . . . . 001, 007, 018
Stargate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .018
Starquest  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .018
Tocom  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 004, 023
Tusa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .018
TV86. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .027
Unika . . . . . . . . . . 008, 009, 011
United Cable  . . . . . . . . . . . .001
Viewstar  . . . 015, 016, 025, 027
Zenith . . . . . . . . . . . . . 050, 051

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



21

La función de apagado automático apagará su televisor automáti-
camente después de que el usuario programe un intervalo de 
tiempo entre uno (1) y noventa y nueve (99) minutos.

1.  Mantenga presionado el botón 
SLEEP.  La LUZ INDICADORA 
permanecerá encendida. Suelte el 
botón SLEEP.

2. Introduzca el tiempo en 
minutos utilizando el teclado de 
numeros.  La LUZ INDICADORA 
se apagará. (Mínimo: 1 minuto 
/ introduzca los numeros 0-1) 
(Máximo: 99 minutos /intro 
duzca los numeros 9-9)

3.  Deje el control remoto 
apuntando hacia la televisión.

IMPORTANTE: La función de 
apagado automático no fun-
cionará a menos que el control 
remoto se deje apuntando hacia 
el televisor.

Como apagar el reloj de apagado 
automático: Cuando se hace 
cualquiera de las siguientes 
dos cosas, el reloj de apagado 
automático será cancelado y pro-
gramado a cero: Presione y sos-
tenga el botón SLEEP hasta que 
la LUZ INDICADORA parpadee 
o presione el botón ON-OFF, apa-
gando la televisión.

  Función del Menu

La Función del Menu se utiliza para hacer cambios en las pro-
gramaciones seleccionadas tales como color, canales, reloj, etc.  
El botón MENU activa las modalidades del televisor y SAT.  Cada 
menu variará de marca en marca. 

Como seleccionar la Modalidad del Menu:

1.  Presione en el control remoto el 
botón del aparato del menu desea-
do.

2.  Presione el botón MENU.  Esto 
le permite ver el menu del aparato 
escogido. El menu debe ser visible 
ahora en su TV.

3.  Mientras se encuentre en la 
modalidad del menu, estos botones 
funcionarán de la siguiente mane-
ra: 

El VOL ARRIBA/HACIA ABAJO 
botones operarán como DERECHO 
de CURSOR/IZQUIERDO. 

CHAN ARRIBA/HACIA ABAJO 
botones operarán como CURSOR 
ARRIBA/HACIA ABAJO. 

No todo funciona en modelos y 
marcas competitivos de televisio-
nes puede ser sostenido completa-
mente. 

Para RCA, GE, las televisión de 
ProScan que empuja el botón 
de MENU escogerá el artículo 
destacado. Los botones numéricos 
se pueden utilizar también escoger 
la elección de MENU. 
  COMO CANCELAR LA 

Función de apagado automático

INDICATOR 
LIGHT

BLINK

...

BLINK

BLINK

BLINK

BLINK

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



22

MODALIDAD DEL MENU.

Para cancelar la Modalidad del Menu y despejar la pantalla, 
presione el botón del aparato que haya seleccionado en el 
control remoto.

NOTA: El control remoto cancelará la Modalidad del Menu 
automáticamente después de estar inactivo por diez (10) segun-
dos, sin haber presionado ningun botón.

 Las notas especiales:

1. A causa de la gran variedad de formatos de menú, algún experi-
mentar se puede requerir. 

2. SONY: Apretando el ENTRA el botón mientras en el modo de 
menú vuelve al menú previo. 

3. El APOGEO: Empuja el menú abrocha un segundo tiempo de 
mover del MENU de ARREGLO al MENU VIDEO. 

Para RCA, GE, las televisión de ProScan que empuja el botón de 
MENU escogerá el artículo destacado. Los botones numéricos se 
pueden utilizar también escoger la elección de MENU. 

  Programación con B˙squeda de Códigos

1.  Manualmente encienda el aparato que desee programar.

2.  Mantenga presionado el botón 
CODE SEARCH hasta que la 
LUZ INDICADORA se encienda, 
entonces suelte el botón CODE 
SEARCH.

3.  Presione y suelte el botón 
del aparato para el aparato que 
usted está programando. La 
LUZ INDICADORA parpa-deará 
una vez y después permanecerá 
encendida.

4.  Presione y suelte el bot 
OFF•ON hasta que su aparato se 
apague.

IMPORTANTE: usted tendrá que 
apretar LEJOS•hasta 200 veces. 

5.  Cuando su aparato se 
apague, presione ENTER, la LUZ 
INDICADORA se apagará.

INDICATOR 
LIGHT

BLINK

OFF

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



23

  Recuperar Codifica

Si usted necesita encontrar el código de tres dígitos para su tele-
visión, el VIDEO, DBS o Caja de Cable después que su dispositivo es 
arreglo, utilice este procedimiento:

1.  Mantenga presionado el botón 
CODE SEARCH hasta que la LUZ 
INDICADORA se encienda, enton-
ces suelte el botón CODE SEARCH.

2.  Presione y suelte el botón 
del aparato para el aparato que 
usted esté programando. La LUZ 
INDICADORA parpadeará una 
vez.

NOTE: Para seleccionar el auxiliar, 
presione primero el botón AUX y 
después el botón del aparato.

3.  Presione y suelte el botón CODE 
SEARCH.  La LUZ INDICADORA 
se apagará.

4.  Comenzando con el numero 0, 
presione los botones numéricos 
en orden (0-9) hasta que la LUZ 
INDICADORA parpadee.

5.  El numero que cause que la 
LUZ INDICADORA parpadee, es 
el primer dígito en su código.

6.  Repita el paso 4 hasta que haya obtenido los tres numeros 
en el código.

INDICATOR 
LIGHT

OFF

...

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



24

PROBLEMA

La luz roja no parpadea cuando 
presiona cualquier tecla.

El control remoto no opera sus 
aparatos de video.

No desempeña los comandos 
correctamente.

Tiene problemas programando 
una unidad combinada de televi-
sor y
videograbadora.

La videograbadora no responde.

Tiene problemas para cambiar 
de canales.

No obtiene respuesta después 
de presionar una tecla.

El botón SELECT no responde.

La luz Indicadora Parpadea

La característica del sueño no 
trabaja

Acanale arriba y hacia abajo no 
funciona en una televisión de 
RCA

  GuÌa de Problemas y Soluciones

SOLUCION

A) Reemplace las pilas con 
unas alcalinas nuevas AAA.
B) Verifique que las pilas estén 
instaladas correctamente.

A) Trate todos los códigos lis-
tados para su marca.
B) Trate el método de 
Busqueda de Códigos.

Comience nuevamente la 
Busqueda de Códigos para 
localizar el código apropiado 
para obtener una compatibili-
dad completa.

Use el código de la video-
grabadora para su marca.  Sin 
embargo, algunas uni-dades 
combinadas pueden requerir 
ambos códigos del televisor 
y video grabadora parauna 
operación completa.

Como una función de segu-
ridad en su control remoto, 
debe presionar el botón REC 
dos veces.

Si su control remoto original 
requiere que se presione 
ENTER después del canal, 
presione ENTER después de 
seleccionar un canal.

A) Asegurese que el control 
remoto tiene pilas nuevas y 
que está siendo apuntado al 
aparato.
B) Verifique que las pilas estén 
adecuadamente instaladas.

Trate el botón DISPLAY para 
hacer la selección mientras 
se encuentre en la Guía del 
Programa.

Código no válido para el 
aparato.  Verifique la lista de 
códigos y vuelva a programar 
el Control Remoto.

El telemando debe quedarse 
apuntó a la televisión después 
que el sueño se pone en la 
orden para lo trabajar. 

Debido a algunos diseña, el 
telemando original hace sólo 
realiza éstos funcionans.

NOTA: Puede ser necesario volver a programar el control remoto 
después de remover las baterÌas.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



25

  GarantÌa Limitada de 90 DÌas

Jasco Products Company garantiza este producto por un periodo 
de noventa días desde la fecha de la compra original, como libre 
de defectos de fabricación.  Esta garantía está limitada a la repa-
ración o reemplazo de este producto y no se extiende a daños 
consecuentes o incidentales en otros productos que puedan ser 
usados con esta unidad.  Esta garantía es en vez de cualquier otra 
expresa o implícita.  Algunos estados no permite limitacíones 
al tiempo de limitada o permite el exclusión o limitaciones   del 
daños incidental o consiguiente, así el limitacíon del arriba no 
aplicarse.  Esta limitada darse justicia, y  talvez tiene otro justicias 
que cambia del estado a estado. Si la unidad resulta defectuosa 
durante el periodo de garantía, devolverla prepagada a: 
Jasco Products Company
311 N.W. 122nd. Street
Oklahoma City, OK.  73114

 Los Códigos Perdidos

Junto con este control remoto, se encuentra una etiqueta adhe-
siva en donde usted debe escribir los cÛdigos para cada aparato 
que programe.  ColÛquela en la parte posterior del control remoto 
o en alg˙n lugar conveniente como una referencia.

En la etiqueta adhesiva tambiÈn aparece nuestra direcciÛn elec-
trÛnica para que en caso de que pierda sus cÛdigos o instruccio-
nes para programar, las pueda encontrar disponibles en nuestra 
p·gina de internet:

www.jascoproducts.com

© 2002 Thomson multimedia Inc.
   Trademark(s) ®Registered

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Free Manuals Download Website
h�p://myh66.com

h�p://usermanuals.us
h�p://www.somanuals.com

h�p://www.4manuals.cc
h�p://www.manual-lib.com
h�p://www.404manual.com
h�p://www.luxmanual.com

h�p://aubethermostatmanual.com
Golf course search by state

h�p://golfingnear.com
Email search by domain

h�p://emailbydomain.com
Auto manuals search

h�p://auto.somanuals.com
TV manuals search

h�p://tv.somanuals.com

http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/

